

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.			
Charleston, W. Va.	FG		
		Burchett	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAI	ME OF WELL OPERATOR	
		amson, West Vir	rginia
ADDRESS		COMPLETE ADDRESS	
		May 21, 1948	, 19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PRO	POSED LOCATION	
		Grant	District
ADDRESS		Wayne	
United Fuel Gas Co		38010'	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No3	82015	
ADDRESS	Th	omas Adkins	F
GENTLEMEN:			Farm
of, in	the office of the	and recorded on the_ County Clerk for sa	day
, made b	у		, to
of, in	the office of the	County Clerk for sa	id County in
Book, page			
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well of and County above named, determined by survey and of land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sa aries of the same, who have mapped their workings a coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	believes there are r	s from two permane	perating beds
The above named coal operators or coal owners (in desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of the proposed location will be a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department of the proposed location will be from the proposed location will be from request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	f any) are notified are required to make a dangerous cond ment of Mines with epartment. Said co- curnished to them by	tke by Section 3 of ition in or about the inten* days from the day operators are furthe Department of Massonably, possible the	said Code, if their respective the receipt of orther notified times promptly
(The next paragraph is to be completed only i	n Department's cop	y.)	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were r	nailed by registered	mail, or delivered	to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shor on the same day with the mailing or delivery of t West Virginia.	own respective addre	966	Jan Lafana
	W£11	STREET LIAMSON, West V	<u>tet</u>
10/		STATE	

*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WAY-615

October 8, 1948

Mr. W. B. Burchett Williamson, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is permit WAY-615 for the drilling of Well No. 3 on the Thomas Adkins Ferm, Grant District, Wayne County, West Virginia.

Please file two copies of the record of drilling as soon as well is completed. Forms OG-10 are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g

co: Dana B. Lawson, Inspector R. C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

November 18, 1949

Mr. W. E. Burchett c/o Department of Public Safety Capitol Building Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Mr. Burchett:

We have never received record of completion for Well No. 3 on the Thomas Adkins Farm, Grant District, Wayne County for which permit WAY-615 was issued October 8, 1948.

Please send two copies of the well record on the enclosed forms OG-10 as soon as possible.

Very truly yours.

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g encl

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top //	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
state wet same			1104	1117		01	AND GO
al saw	1		1117	1260		15 W/57 E	12 M
reate		V. 100 1	1260	1263		10 75	3
sand	537.55		1263				100
reate			12-66	1315			
Parel Plate	10		1315	1340		140	
Plate			1390	1526			
natton Sa late telle Lin	al		24 49	1536			ÿ.
late			1526	1576			
telle Lin	e		1536	1771			
hig Lime Injun Led Ruck	4		1576	1784			
Engun			1771				
Is Ruck	N		1784	1798			
later sh	en		1798	2344			
r Shale			2364	2384			(1979) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
rea Gu	1		2384	2407			
			2407	2445			
late + si			2445	2511			
or shall	+		2511	2798			
3v She	,		and the second second				
91 / She	le ,	Haldie	2798	2954	01 24 026Z	Tours.	- усматра
white se			2954	3130		168 1585	L TINCH
In shu		- Tipp	3130	3438	TV-12	BE BEL	r nich
hite sea	ete		3438	3495	for for	0.000	L. Liteli
	Distr Majos			SEVERAL CERT	way 2	your	, ,
	A TAN A					201	e postane
	-1 6.00	2,7	7.737	-Linera Hara.	115	Per	[rob
		10 1		Way	615	E 139 G 100	C top
	G A MA			63/18/			
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1		1)el	Ch. 800
prominguose de la company de l	and something			. 100	Acceptance of the second secon	PAS PAS	95
	1.5.7	148	10 C 5	Alternative			T OF T STORES
	10 3	CREST		Sava Sava			il uf Packet.
				s streng	фирман	18.610	
emens.	15 153	153477		(Neigh and		Late in Well	Pauliera
						Dill or Cas M	17/2023
			WETT	RECORD			

APPROVED	, Owner
e state of the sta	, Owne

By_



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION //

Wayne

Permit No.	15		WELLF	RECORD		Oil or G	as Well GKIND)
Company Address H	I.E.BO VN+ING	REHEH HON, WI	+ Etc	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
arm THO	MAS F	DKINS	Acres 217	Size			
ocation (waters	COVI	CREEK	10/3/				Kind of Packer
ell No.	PAIL	- 1///	Elev. 1063.6	13			
istrict A	HNT	_County//	HANK	10			Size of
ne surface of tr	act is owned in	Address		81/4	344	344	
ineral rights ar	e owned by	NITED	FUEL GAY	6%	1704	1704	Depth set
HARVES	to N. Witt	Address		5 3/16			Perf. top
rilling commend	1	21 111		3	1884	1864	Perf. bottom
rilling complete ate Shot 9 ~		2511 T	3495	Liners Used			Perf. top
ith Succession	atm		0 - 00				Perf. bottom
pen Flow /3	3/10ths Water i	in 2" 18	hoff the				
	/10ths Merc.	in	Inch	CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FtDa
olume 170	0,000		Cu. Ft.	A 444 A	N. A.	KAKA A	
ock Pressure il	T.	lbs	hrsbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHE
resh water			feet	FEET_	INCE	TES	FEETINCHE
alt water		feet	feet	FEET	INCE	IES	FEETINCHE
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
where			0	18			
Thend			18	35			
. 0			35	37			
out			E DANGE	48			
lute	W. V.		37	91			
and			48	142			
lute			91				
aken soul			142	163			
oul			163	165			
late			165	183			
aken Dun	1		183	206			
late			306	347			
and			347	374			
Plute			376	392			
land			392	425			
lute,	1		425	436			
and			436	508			
late t she	els		508	602			
roken se			602	684		100	M31/42710022
late			684	730		1819	CE VED VIRGINIA
eaten se	mul		730	855		S RE	CE 1954 783
Cate + A	hus	1.5	355	887		1314151617 1314151617 1314151617	CE VED 30
wed su	nel		300	1101		Si chi	OF MINIA

FERC-121

 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.) 		47 09	9 2 0615		-
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		108 Section of N	GPA	N/A Category Code	
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		_	N/A	feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	505	E. Burchet Gum Stree Liamson	t		Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Nan	nt Distric		W V State	-
(b) For OCS wells:	N/A Area Nam	Date of Lea		N/A Block Numbe N/A OCS Lease Number	r
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Ezra	a Adkins #	3		
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	_Devo	onian Shal	e		_
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Col:	ımbia Gas	Transmiss	sion Corp.	004030 Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:			1311 O Mo. Day	141 & Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:			2.4	MMcf.	
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.224	0.023	0-	2.247
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date, Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.224_	0.023	0-	1/1/2023
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency FEB 2 11979 Date Received by FERC	Signature DEC	Burchet Bucket 2 9 1978 Complete	4.	Operat Title 235-5473 Phone Number	or

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Totals from purchaser's monthly production reports were averaged to arrive at a daily production capability.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No χ . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

AFFIDAVIT

I, W.E.Burchett Tr., having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

W. E. Burcherty.

Helen Mallamera

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF MULES, TO WIT:
I, Hilly Williams, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid
do certify that w. E. Mullist V. Whose name is signed to the writing above bearing date
the with day of way www , 19/8, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid
Given under my hand and official seal this 4th day of Annuary 1979
My term of office expires on the 8th day of October, 1983.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

11/17/2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's Well No. Ezra Adkins #1

API Well No. 47 - 099 2 - 0613
State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT W. E. Burchett, Jr.
	ADDRESS 505 Gum Street
	Williamson, WV. 25661
WELL OPERATOR W. E. Burchett, Jr	c. LOCATION: Elevation1073.03
ADDRESS 505 Gum Street	WatershedCove Creek
Williamson, WV. 2	
GAS PURCHASER Columbia Gas Transm	ission as Purchase Contract No. 5326
ADDRESS P O Box 1273	Corp Meter Chart Code #802498-1-1, Acct.#20 2701.
Charleston, WV. 253	25 Date of Contract 3-10-48
* * * * * * *	
	and production equipment used for the well for the previous period the well has been in production. Include a complete nection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during e sheets, if necessary.)
Regular Well Head	
ad to be inconsistent with the type and source of the	Are you aware of any other information which would tendermation specified above? Yes No If yes, indicate information.
	the second se
of eligibility (including production recording indicate the location of such records:	1 DAVE CURSED IN THE MARK & ATTEMPT CARY TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY OF TH
January 1, 1970 to present	herein describes, that the information contained to the describe of the The following: The following: The following to the basis of the records and examination: gniwolief of the well for which this certification is sone
Monthly Production Records	from Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
Accounting Records	and the second s
the state of the s	
Federal, State, & County Tax	x Records
	do certify that
	the day c . 19 , has acknowledged the same Given under my hand and official seal this day of
505 Gum Street	My term of office expires on the day of.
W	and the second s
Williamson, WV. 25661	

11/17/2023

KELOKI OF PRODUCTION - 19//

WELL IDENTIFICATION Ezra Adkins #3 County-District-Farm-Acreage-Year drilled-Original Occupa-	COUNTY	PERMIT NO.	CUMULATIVE	1977	PRODUCTNG	FORMATION
(May be omitted if permit number is known)	Wayne	0615	PRODUCTION Oil-Bbls. Gas-Mcf.	PRODUCTION	FORMATIONS	H LLING
	1			Bbls,	Devonian	
January			181.7	181.7 Mcf.	Shale	2445
February			415.7	234		
March			639.7	224		
H DET			861.7	222		
May			1084.7	223		
dune			1304.7	220		
July			1512.7	208		
August			1715.4	202.7		
September			1939.4	224		
October			2104.7	165.3		
November			2316	211.3		
December						
11/			2515.7	199.7		
17/						

If the well Rs drilled before 1929 please submit a well record with your report.

THIS REPORT IS TO BE SUBMITTED BY MARCH 31, 1978 TO THE W. VA. DEPARTMENT OF MINES-OIL AND GAS DIVISION

25311 1613 WASHINGTON ST., E. CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

DATE: OCT 291979

BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTICIPANTS:

WELL OPERATOR:	Purchett Ir.	002509
	Gas Transmission Corp.	004030
OTHER:		
W. Va. Department of Minos. Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	Practice as Section 108, stry	et & Cal
7902-23-108.099-0615	Gra	
Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well		
TEM NO.	MPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
not completed		•
	irchett Ir.	
3 IV-2 - Well Permit /		
4 IV-6 - Well Plat		
	g Deepening	
6 IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only	Was Oil Produced? Ratio	,
7 IV-39- Annual Production 2 yes	ars	
8 IV-40- 90 day Production 90	Days off Line:	
9 IV-48- Application for Certification	on. Complete?	
- 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55		fidavit
20	Geological ChartsStructur	Signed
1:4000 Map Well Date Commenced: 8-10-48 Date Completed: 7-26-48	TabulationsGas Analyses_	_
Production Depth: 3/36-74	38	
Production Formation: D. Sho Find Open How: 170	ele mora	
Final Rock Pressure:	WA	
Other Gas Test:		.
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Produ	$\frac{2297}{305} = 63 \text{ Mcf}$	41.
Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day endin	6.0 11161	
Line Pressure: 7/5	#	- 1
Oil Production: From Comple	PSIG fro	Daily Report 11/17/2023
) Does lease inventory indicate en		na.
) Is affidavit signci?	Notarized?	110
official well record wi the Departme		
Doc	s computer program confirm?	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date December 29, 19 78

Operator's
Well No. _ Ezra Adkins #3

API Well No. 47 - 099 2 - 0615 State - County

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No. (If Applicable)

WELL OPERATOR W. E.	Burchett Jr.	DESIGNATED AGENT	W E Daniel	-
	um Street	ADDRESS	W. E. Burchett	
	amson, WV. 25661		505 Gum Street	
Gas Purchase Contract No		Date 3 10	Williamson, WV	. 25661
Meter Chart Code#80240	98-1-1, Acct.#20 2	701 (Month, day and	year)	
	Columbia Gas Tra			
	P 0 Box 1273	nsmission Corp	oration	
	(Street or	P. O. Box)		
	Charleston, W	V. 25	325 ?ip Code)	
FERC Seller Code		FERC Buyer Code	004030	
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BE		0		
[_] (?) Determination the recovery technol	nation (See FERC Form 121) nat increased production i logy. Fa seasonally affected we	is the result of enhan	Category Co	de
(3) Betermination of	a seasonally affected we			
		Name (Print) Signature	t, Jr. Operato	r
		505 Gum Stree Street or P. O. Box	et	
		Williamson W	V. 25661 (Zip Code)	
		Area Phone Numb	5473	
(Certificate of Proof of S	Service to Purchaser)	Code		
with the related at W. E. Burchett, Jr Rules of Practice a Dated at Williamson	., in accordance and Procedure of	with the requi	rements of Sact	1 17 of the
(All of the above to be co		0 .010	10, 8,1	Bucker
(To be completed by Jurisd purchaser, if known).	ictional Agency. Execute	d copy to be returned	to Operator/Applicant	and
The Departme well as meeting the requir (NGPA), [] for for determine under Section 108 of (NGPA)	nt of Mines has received ements of Section nation that increased pro);	dider the Nat	ural Gas Policy Act of	1978
All interested porthe office of the Oil and Obe heard, there will be a pu	arties are hereby notifie	d that on the day	of, 1	9 , at
	is assigned File No.		TITEU.	
	f information submitted in as claimed under the Nature	ndicates the well [] i		evidence thereafter
Unless objections days, a hearing will not be go to determination.	s are timely filed or a repeted held except on exparte	equest for a hearing i motion of the departm	s made within fifteen ent and the matter wil	(15)
	WE	ST VIRGINIA DEPARTMEN	T OF MINES	
			Joseph & Mark	
FEB 231979 Date received by Jurisdictional Agency		Ву	Director 11	/17 /2 023